363.2 Services to  Customers
364.2 Flow Measuring Devices
365.2 Flow Measuring Installations
389.2 Other Plant & Misc. Equipment
SYSTEM PUMPING PLANT
353.3 Land & Land Rights
354.3 Structures 8 Improvements
370.3 Receiving Wells
371.3 Pumping Equipment
389.3 Other Plant & Misc. Equipment
TREATMENT AND DISPOSAL PLANT
353.4 Land 8 Land Rights
354.4 Structures & Improvements
380.4 Treatment & Disposal Equipment
381.4 Plant Sewers
382.4 Outfall Sewer Lines
389.4 Other Plant & Misc. Equipment
REUSE PLANT
354.5 Struct. & fmprov. - Reuse
370.5 Receiving Wells - Reuse
380.5 Treat & Disp. - Reuse
GENERAL PLANT
353.7 Land 8 Land Rights
354.7 Structures 8 Improvements
390.7 Office Furniture & Equipment
391.7 Transportation Equipment
392.7 Stores Equipment
393.7 Tools, Shop & Garage Equipment
394.7 Laboratory Equipment
395.7 Power Operated Equipment
396.7 Communication Equipment
397.7 Miscellaneous Equipment
398.7 Other Tangible Plant

40 TOTAL
41 LESS: AMORTIZATION OF ClAC

42 NET DEPRECIATION EXPENSE -SEWER

1,597

96,196

874

Test Year Adj. Rates - Reclassify Proforma Adjusted Non-Used & Non-Used (L

12/31 102 Transf. OrderlAudit Reuse Adjustments Balance Useful % * Amount *

8,564 (7,778) 786
79 79
0
0
0

1,943 (3) 21 3
7.294 (3,740) 3,554
31,055 (67) 30.988

0

0
0
0
0
0
0

7,319
0
0
0
0
0

80.497
0

166
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

4,016 6 4.022

65 61 126
11,526 (3.300) 8,226

980 2,142 3,122
476 30 506
57 1 901 1,472

0

0
3,331 (3,331)
674 1,510 2.T84

(1,579)

(56,922)

1,727
1,579
56,922

1,389 8.726

9,663 129,434

1.040

5.94% 7.109

169.1 62 74,492 0 11,052 194,478
(101,425) (68.755) (170,180)

$ 67,737 $ 5,737 $ O $  11,052 $ 24,298

7,109

5 7.109

* U&U factor not applied to pro forma adjustments. See Schedule 8-3. page 2 of 2. 26

Net Depreciation Expense -Wastewater Florida Public Service Commission

Company: Utilities, Inc. of Eagle Ridge

Docket No.: 030445-SU

Test Year Ended: December 31, 2002

Historic [XI or Projected [ ]

Schedule: 8-14
Page 2 of 2

[…]

Preparer: Seidman, F.

‘ I

Line Total Utility Utility Adjusted for Increase
- NO. . Description. Ref. Per Books Adjustments Adjusted Sewer Water Sewer Water

I Current Tax Expense c-2 $ (33,660) $ 24,530 $ (9,129) $ (9,129) $ - $  25,977

2 Deferred Income Tax Expense c-5 30,144 30,144

’ 3 ITC Realized This Year C-8

4 ITC Amortization
5 (3% ITC and IRC 46(f)(2))

C-8

6 Parent Debt Adjustment c-9

7 Total Income’Tax Expense $ (3,516) $ 24,530 $ - 21,015 $ --. $ (9,129) $ 3 25.977

Supporting Schedules:
Recap Schedules: 6-1, B-2

(2-2, C-5, C-8, C-9

28

State and federal Income Tax Calculation - Current Florida Public Service Commission

Company: Utilities, Inc. of Eagle Ridge
Docket No.! 030445-SU
Schedule Year Ended: December 31,2002
Interim [ ] Final 1x1
Historic [ X I  or Projected [ I

Schedule: C-2
Page I of 1
Preparer: Seidman, F.
Revised: 511 1104

4 . 1 1 )

Explanation: Provide the calculation of state and federal income taxes for  the test year. Provide detail on adjustments t o  income taxes and investment tax credits generated.

Total Utility Utility Adjusted for Increase Line
* No. Per Books Adjustments Adjusted Water Sewer Water Sewer

(16.458) $ 43,203 $
2,048

B 43,203 $ $ 129.058 1
1Z
2

3
4

5

6
7

a

9
19

11
12
,I3
14

Net Utilrty Operating Income (Sch E 1  & 8-2)

Other Income

Add: Income Tax Expense Per Books (Sch. 5 1 )  (3.699) 3,699

subtotal
Less: Interest Charges (Sch C-3)

53.914 (10,711) 43,203 43.203 129,058
65.054 65,054 65.054 59,542

Taxable Income Per Books (I 1,140) (10.71 I) (21,851) (21,851) 69,576

Schedule M Adjustments:

pe rmanen t  Differences (From Sch. C-4)

Timing Differences (From Sch C-5)

(1,764) 1,764
89,623 (89.623)

fdal Schedule M Adjustments 87,859 (87.859)

Taxable Income Before State Taxes

Less: State In.come Tax =emption ($5,000)
(98,999) 77,140 (21,851) 69,516 (21,851)

5,000 5,000 5,000 5.000 5.000

State Taxable Income

State Income Tax (5.5% of Line 11 ]”

Emergency Excise Tax
Credits

(1 03 999) 72.148 (26,851) (26.851) . -  64,516

3,548

15 Current State Income Taxes 3,548

Federal Taxable Income (Line 9 - Line I S )

Federal Income Tax Rate

16
17

(98,999) 72,148 (26,851 ) (26,851) 65,968
034 0 34 0 34 0 34 034 034 034

18
19

(33,660) 24,530 (9,129) (9,129) 22.429 Federal Income Taxes (Line 16 x Line 17)

Less: Investment Tax Credit Realized

. This Year (Sch CB)

20 Current Federal Inc. Taxes (Line 18 -L ine  791 (33. €60) 24,530 (9,129) (9,129) 22.429

Summary
Current State Income Taxes (Line 15)
Current Federal Income Taxes (Line 20)

21
22

3,548
(33.660) 24.530 (9,129) (9.129) 22.429

23 Total Cltment Income Tax Expense (To C-1) $ (33,660) Xi 24,530 $ (9,129) $ - $  (9.129) $ - $  25,977

24 Note (1) Adjustments zero out negative income lax and Schedule M adjustments so that tax calculated for rate purposes reflects stand alone obligation only

Supporting Schedules: B-I ,B-2,C-3,C4$-5,C-8
Recap Schedules: C-I 29

Schedule of Requested Cost of Capital (Final Rates)
Beginning and End of Year Average

Company: Utilities, Inc. of Eagle Ridge
Docket No.: 030445-SU
Test Year Ended: December 31, 2002
Schedule Year Ended: December 31,2002
Historic [X ] or Projected ]

Florida Public Service Commission

Schedule: D-I
Page 1 of 2
Preparer: Seidman, F.
Revised: 5/11/04
Subsidiary [ 1 or Consolidated EX ]